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MOMO  Motion+

MOMO 4127 MOMO 4137
MOMO 4138 MOMO 4237
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Max. load
10 kg / 22 lbs
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Mounting Instructions    

MOMO Motion+ 
MOMO 4127 / 4137 / 4138 / 4237

MOMO 4138

1x C103A

1x C104B

1x C140B

1x C316C

1x/2x C320C

1x C327D

1x/2x C327D

1x C501E

1x/2x C501E

1xG

2xH 1xM

4xN1xI

1xJ

1xK

1xL

MOMO 4127
MOMO 4137     
MOMO 4237

1x C103A

1xM

4xN

1xO

1xJ

1xK

1xL

1x/2x C201P

2xH

1xI

1xG

1xF

1xF
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Mounting Instructions

MOMO Motion+ 
MOMO 4127 / 4137 / 4138 / 4237

MOMO 4138 MOMO 4138

DESK max. 66 mm

1a 1b

BACK

DUAL A
RM

BACK SINGLE ARM

H5

<10
<15
<20
<25
<30
<35<40<45<50<55<60
<65

mm

A

1

BACK

DUAL A
RM

BACK SINGLE ARM

<10
<15
<20
<25
<30
<35<40<45<50<55<60
<65

mm

6

2

2

3 FIX

4 FIX

MOUNTING 
ON DESK

MOUNTING 
ON DESK

MOUNTING 
ON DESK

MOUNTING 
ON DESK

H

B

B

BACK

DUAL A
RM

BACK SINGLE ARM

<10
<15
<20
<25
<30<35<40<45<50<55<60
<65

mm

5 FIX

MOMO 4127
MOMO 4137     
MOMO 4237

2b

BACK

DUAL ARM

BACK SINGLE ARM

6

<10
<15
<20
<25
<30
<35
<40
<45
<50
<55
<60
<65

mm

MOMO 4127
MOMO 4137     
MOMO 4237

2a

BACK

DUAL ARM

BACK SINGLE ARM

<10
<15
<20
<25
<30
<35
<40
<45
<50
<55
<60
<65

mm

A

1

3 FIX

4 FIXH

DESK

4

H5

DESK

4

ALLEN KEY IN
MOMO C501

ALLEN KEY IN
MOMO C501

BACK

DUAL ARM

BACK SINGLE ARM

5 FIX

DESK max. 66 mm
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Mounting Instructions

MOMO Motion+ 
MOMO 4127 / 4137 / 4138 / 4237

4a 4b

MOMO 4138

1

12

2

3
3

MOMO 4127

P

P

C501E

C501E

C327D

C327D

C316C

C104B C140B

C201P O

3a 3b

MOMO 4138

BACK

DUAL A
RM

BACK SINGLE ARM

Min. 35 mm

2

2

MOMO 4127
MOMO 4137     
MOMO 4237

BACK

DUAL A
RM

BACK SINGLE ARM
C104B

C140B

SINGLE
ARM

DUAL
ARM

J

Min. 35 mm

1x

1x M13

L

M
1x

1x M13

L

M

J

MOUNTING 
THROUGH DESK

MOUNTING 
THROUGH DESK

1

B
BACK

DUAL A
RM

BACK SINGLE ARM

K 1

BACK

DUAL A
RM

BACK SINGLE ARM

K

B

TURN 90˚

C
H

EC
K 

TE
X

T O
N

 F
O

O
T

DESK max. 45 mm

Ø9mm Ø9mm

DESK max. 45 mm

5
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Mounting Instructions

MOMO Motion+ 
MOMO 4127 / 4137 / 4138 / 4237

4c

4d

D

MOMO 4137

3

3

3

2

2

4

MOMO 4237

E

P

P

C501E

C327D

C327D

C140B

C140B

C201P

C201P P

O

O

1x C320C

1x C320C

C

1

1

4 C501E

6
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Mounting Instructions

MOMO Motion+ 
MOMO 4127 / 4137 / 4138 / 4237

5a 5b

6 7aADJU�
TILT FRICTION

ADJU� 
BALANCE +

-

E

2

1

+

3TILT

ADJUST

TOP

N

N

TOP

3

4

5

1

1

2

2

E
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Mounting Instructions

MOMO Motion+ 
MOMO 4127 / 4137 / 4138 / 4237

7b

H5

ADJU� 
BALANCE

D

90˚

90˚

POSITION

HEAVY MONITOR

LIGHT MONITOR

F

F

F

8
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Mounting Instructions

9

8 9

10

OPEN

OPEN

BACK

DUAL ARM

BACKSINGLE ARM

<10
<15
<20
<25
<30
<35
<40
<45
<50
<55
<60
<65

mm

2

1I

BACK

DUAL ARM

BACKSINGLE ARM

<10
<15
<20
<25
<30
<35
<40
<45
<50
<55
<60
<65

mm

1x C320
O

MOMO Motion+ 
MOMO 4127 / 4137 / 4138 / 4237



MOMO Motion+ 
MOMO 4127 / 4137 / 4138 / 4237
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Mounting Instructions

10

11

C

HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT 

1 REMOVE

2 SET HEIGHT

BACK

DUAL ARM

BACK SINGLE ARM
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Notes
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HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 
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T +31 (0)40 264 74 00

E info@vogels.com

W www.vogels.com
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(GB) Subje� to printing errors and technical amendments. 
(NL) Drukfouten en technische wĳzigingen voorbehouden. 
(F) Sous réserve de fautes d’impreion et de modifications techniques. 
(D) Für Druckfehler übernehmen wir keine Verantwortung. Technische Änderungen vorbehalten.  
(E) Reservados errores de imprenta y sujete a modificationes. 
(I) Con riserva di modifiche techniche e di eventueli errori di �ampa. 
(P) Reserva-se a ocorrência de gralhas e de modificações técnicas. 
(H) Nyomdahibák és technikai változtatások joga fenntartva. 
(PL) Za�rzega się możliwość wy�ępowania błędów drukarskich i zmian technicznych. 
(RUS)

Designed and engineered in the Netherlands. More information on: www.vogels.com 

VOGEL’S PRODUCTS BV, HONDSRUGLAAN 93, 5628 DB EINDHOVEN, THE NETHERLANDS


